Level

4

FEDERAL WAY PUBLIC SCHOOLS

FWEA - CLASSIFIED
SALARY SCHEDULE
2023-24 School Year

3.7 % IDP +1.0% 1&2Yrs 3&4Yrs 5&6Yrs 7&8Yrs 9-14Yrs

Step 1 Step 2

Attendance Secretary - Secondary $28.67 $29.24
District Receptionist

Library Assistant - Elementary School

Library Assistant - Middle School

Mailroom & Order Processing Clerk

Secretary Generalist - Central Administration

Secretary Generalist - Central Administration ELL

Secretary Generalist - Elementary

Secretary Generalist - Middle School
Secretary Generalist - High School

Clock Hour Program Manager $29.95 $30.55
Attendance/Data Secretary - Elementary School

Data Secretary - Middle School

Data Secretary - High School

Financial Secretary - Secondary

Secretary Il

Office Manager - Central Admin. $32.67 $33.31
Office Manager - Elementary School
Office Manager - Middle School
Office Manager - High School
Office Manager - Unique Programs
Americorp
CTE
Equity and Achievement
Title | & Lap

Step3  Step 4

$29.83  $30.43

$31.16  $31.79

$33.96 $34.65

A school building Coordinator of Office Operations will receive a bonus of $600.00 each year.

Educational attainment stipends will receive IPD during the duration of the current agreement.

2022/23 AA =$820.53 BA = $1367.54

Step 5

$31.03

$32.44

$35.36

15-19 Yrs

Step 6

$31.65

$33.10

$36.06

20 Yrs

Step 7

$32.29

$33.80

$36.78
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